
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1620
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
RESERVATION OF STS IN PRIVATE UNAIDED INSTITUTIONS
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for bringing out a central legislation, for providing reservations for Scheduled Tribes in private or unaided institutions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken so far in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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